## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 12-188 REGARDING A JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT (JPA) BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, after Resolution No. 12-188 was approved by the City Commission, staff discovered that language required by FDOT was not included in the resolution; and

WHEREAS, a new Resolution, approving the JPA and including the FDOT-required language, has been submitted for consideration by the City Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Resolution 12-188 is hereby rescinded.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this

day of , 2012.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Filed with the Clerk \_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 1 of 1